
For immediate release 
April 12, 1967 

H< 12 COMMERCIAL AMD INDUSTRIAL LOANS OUTSTANDING BY INDUSTRY 

Commercial and indus t r i a l loans decreased a net of $79 million a t weekly-
reporting large commercial banks during the week ended April 5. 

The pr incipal net decreases were $68 million in loans to manufacturers of 
machinery, $46 million to the mining industry, which includes petroleum and natural 
gas, $34 million to manufacturers of transportat ion equipment, and $2] million to 
r e t a i l t rade. 

The la rger o f f s e t t i n g net increases were $33 million in loans to manufacturers 
of chemicals and rubber products, and $34 million to " a l l other" types of business 
concerns. 

Business of Borrower 

Durable goods manufacturing - t o t a l 
Primary metals 
Machinery 
Transportation equipment 
Other fabricated metal products 
Other durable goods 

Outstanding 
Apr. 5, 2 / 

1967* 

Nondurable goods manufacturing - t o t a l 
Food, l iquor , and tobacco 
Texti les, apparel, and leather 
Petroleum re f in ing 
Chemicals and rubber 
Other nondurable goods 

Mining (including crude petroleum & 
natural gas) 

Trade - t o t a l 
Commodity dealers 
Other wholesale 
Retai l 

Transportation, communication, and 
other public u t i l i t i e s - t o t a l 
Transportat ion 
Communication 
Other public u t i l i t i e s 

Construction 

Services 

Bankers1 acceptances 

Foreign commercial & indus t r i a l loans 

All other loans 

Total c l a s s i f i ed loans 
Total unclass i f ied loans 

11,464 
938 

4,567 
2,187 
1,730 
2,042 

9,756 
2,241 
2,054 
1,473 
2,456 
1,532 

3,973 

7,503 
1,244 
2 , 9 1 9 
3,340 

Change from week ended 

March 29, 1967 2/ 
Apr. 

(In mill ions of do l la r s ) 

Cumulative change 
Dec. 20,1966 

to 
5' 1967 P/ 

-59 
+ 2 
- 6 8 
-34 
+19 
+22 

- 7 

+33 
+ 7 

-46 

-30 
- 1 6 
+ 9 
-23 

+27 
-11 
+13 
+25 

+18 

- 2 1 

+10 

+24 

- 6 9 
- 1 0 

-79 

+ 1 , 0 6 9 
102 
534 
192 
162 

79 

+ 
+ 
+ 
+ 
+ 

+ 
+ 
+ 
+ 

+ 
+ 

+ 

+ 

161 
479 
192 
47 

341 
60 

148 

342 
161 

26 
207 

i4o 
77 
79 

296 

89 

144 

215 

103 

J 1 2 
+ 1 , 3 0 0 
- 164 
+ 1 , 1 3 6 

p/ Preliminary. *San Francisco Dis t r i c t c l a s s i f i ed loans are as of March 29. 
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H. 12(a) CCMMERCIAL AMD INDUSTRIAL LOANS OUTSTANDING AT A SAMPLE OF WEEKLY REPORTING 
LARGE COMMERCIAL BANKS BY INDUSTRY AND FEDERAL RESERVE DISTRICT, WEEK ENDED April 5, 196? 

(in mil l ions of do l la r s ) 
Business of Borrower | All Dis-

t r i c t s 
Boston New 

York 
Phila-

delphia 
Cleve-
land 

Rich-
mond 

Atlanta Chicago St. 
Louis 

Minne-
apolis 

Kansas 
City 

Dallas San . 
Francis co£/') 

Durable goods manufacturing - t o t a l 
Primary metals 
Machinery 
Transportation equipment 
Other fabr ica ted metal products 
Other durable goods 

Nondurable goods manufacturing - t o t a l 
Food, l iquor , and tobacco 
Text i les , apparel , and lea ther 
Petroleum re f in ing 
Chemicals and rubber 
Other nondurable goods 

Mining (including crude petroleum and 
natura l gas) 

Trade - t o t a l 
Commodity dealers 
Other wholesale 
Reta i l 

Transportation, communication, & other 
public u t i l i t i e s 

Transportation 
Communication 
Other public u t i l i t i e s 

Construction 
Services 
Bankers' acceptances 
Foreign commercial and i n d u s t r i a l loans 

All other loans 
Total c l a s s i f i e d loans 

Total unc lass i f ied loans 

Total commercial and i n d u s t r i a l loans 

11,464 
938 

4 , 5 6 7 
2,187 
1,730 
2,042 
9,756 
2,241 
2,054 
1,473 
2,456 
1,532 

3,973 
7,503 
1,244 
2,919 
3,340 

6 ,605 
3,783 

851 
1,971 
2,515 
4,684 

750 

2,975 
6 , 0 8 8 

56,313 
5,570 

458 
25 

216 
66 
76 
75 

438 
69 

200 
11 
67 
91 

37 
551 
81 

222 
248 

240 
86 
17 

137 
76 

380 

19 
32 
87 

4,832 
452 

2,001 
1,062 

457 
860 

4,568 
807 

1,075 
564 

1,485 
637 

2,339 
2,443 

539 
971 
933 

3,356 
1,835 

477 
l,o44 

650 
1,451 

388 

2,135 
1,051 

454 
29 

181 
35 

131 
78 

355 
57 

108 
35 
80 
75 

49 
351 
29 

117 
205 

251 
124 
17 
110 

146 
281 

31 
73 
12 

1 , 1 1 8 
175 
393 
220 
211 
119 
592 
83 
53 

144 
201 
i l l 

151 
384 

8 
184 
192 

357 
189 
49 

119 

39 
65 

255 

190 
14 
50 
21 
44 
61 

314 
62 

144 
9 

8 
7 

409 
55 

144 
210 

201 
l 4 l 

24 
36 

200 176 
307 162 

3 
4 

138 

225 
17 
60 
33 
47 
68 

316 
85 
121 

22 
49 
39 

50 
457 

39 
193 
225 

237 
164 

7 
66 

207 
213 

2 

10 

69 

2 , 2 6 1 
119 

1,000 
339 
479 
324 

1 , 5 1 2 
459 
184 
294 
331 
244 

565 

929 
97 

437 
395 

867 
481 
124 
262 

127 

527 

57 
249 
332 

135 
19 
50 
12 
19 
35 

191 
69 
44 
17 
29 
32 

29 
236 
84 
67 
85 

139 
107 
11 
21 

85 
131 

4 
81 

129 
2 

57 
8 

29 
33 

124 
54 
8 

14 
7 

41 

171 
49 
42 
80 

73 
4l 

5 
27 

36 
117 

1 

15 

116 
6 

25 
13 
35 
37 

137 
68 
10 
24 
13 
22 

134 

323 
48 

102 
173 

96 
49 
24 
23 

87 
91 

1 

1 

29 

210 
30 
59 
15 
59 
47 

224 
49 
24 
79 
g 

483 
280 

57 
107 
116 

186 
99 
18 
69 

316 
236 

16 

31 
85 

2 , 3 1 8 23 ,213 2 , 0 0 3 

323 819 158 
3,468 l,6o4 

543 442 

1,336 
50 

475 
363 
143 
305 
985 
379 
83 

260 
106 
157 

124 
969 
158 
333 
478 

602 
467 

78 
57 

409 
788 

193 
356 

3,949 
1 , 7 8 6 7 , 4 2 6 1 , 0 3 1 671 1 , 0 1 5 2 , 0 6 7 9 , 7 1 1 

429 942 214 57 222 444 970 

61.881 2z64l 24,032 2,161 4.011 2,046 2.215 8.168 1.245 728 1.244 2.511 10.681 

2/ Preliminary. Final totals will appear in the F. 

* Class i f ied loans are of March 29• 

R. Bul le t in . San Francisco D i s t r i c t f i n a l f igures appear in a re lease of t ha t Reserve Bank. 
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