## FEDERAL RESERVE



## statistical release

For immediate release April 12, 1967

## H,12

## COMMERCIAL AND INDUSTRIAL LOANS OUTSTANDING BY INDUSTRY

Commercial and industrial loans decreased a net of \$79 million at weekly reporting large commercial banks during the week ended April 5.

The principal net decreases were \$68 million in loans to manufacturers of machinery, \$46 million to the mining industry, which includes petroleum and natural gas, \$34 million to manufacturers of transportation equipment, and \$23 million to retail trade.

The larger offsetting net increases were \$33 million in loans to manufacturers of chemicals and rubber products, and \$34 million to "all other" types of business concerns.

		Change from week ended	Cumulative change			
	Outstanding		Dec. 28, 1966			
	Apr. 5, p/	March 29, 1967 p/	to			
Business of Borrower	1967*		Apr. 5, 1967 p/			
		rs)				
Durable goods manufacturing - total	11,464	<b>-</b> 59	+1,069			
Primary metals	938	+ 2	+ 102			
Machinery	4 <b>,</b> 567	-68				
Transportation equipment			, ,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,			
	2,187	-34	+ 192			
Other fabricated metal products	1,730	+19	+ 162			
Other durable goods	2,042	+22	+ 79			
Nondurable goods manufacturing - total	L 9,756		+ 161			
Food, liquor, and tobacco	2,241	- 7	<b>-</b> 479			
Textiles, apparel, and leather	2,054	-19	+ 192			
Petroleum refining	1,473	-14	+ 47			
Chemicals and rubber	2,456	+33	+ 341			
Other nondurable goods	1,532	+ 7	+ 60			
_	1,752	• •	+ 00			
Mining (including crude petroleum &						
natural gas)	3 <b>,</b> 973	-46	+ 148			
Trade - total	7,503	<b>-</b> 30	<b>-</b> 342			
Commodity dealers	1,244	-16				
Other wholesale		<del></del>	<b>-</b> 161			
	2,919	+ 9	+ 26			
Retail	3 <b>,3</b> 40	<b>-</b> 23	- 207			
Transportation, communication, and	•					
other public utilities - total	6,605	+27	- 140			
Transportation	3,783	-11	+ 77			
Communication	851	+13	+ 79			
Other public utilities	1,971	+25	- 296			
Construction	2,515	+18	- 89			
	-		- 09			
Services	4,684	<b>-</b> 2	- 144			
Bankers' acceptances	<b>75</b> 0	-21	+ 215			
Foreign commercial & industrial loans	2,975	+10	+ 103			
All other loans	<u>6,088</u>	+34	+ 319			
Total classified loans	56,313	<del>-</del> 69				
Total unclassified loans		-	+1,300			
TOOK WICTORDITIES TOWID	<u>5,570</u>	-10	<u>- 164</u>			
Total commercial & industrial loans	61,883	<b>-</b> 79	<b>+1,1</b> 36			
			· ·			

p/ Preliminary. \*San Francisco District classified loans are as of March 29.

COMMERCIAL AND INDUSTRIAL LOANS OUTSTANDING AT A SAMPLE OF WEEKLY REPORTING LARGE COMMERCIAL BANKS BY INDUSTRY AND FEDERAL RESERVE DISTRICT, WEEK ENDED April 5, 1967

(In millions of dollars)													
Business of Borrower	All Dis-	Boston	New York	Phila- delphia	Cleve- land	Rich- mond	A <b>t</b> lanta	Chicago	St. Louis	Minne- apolis	Kansas City	Dallas	San Franciscop/*
Durable goods manufacturing - total Primary metals Machinery Transportation equipment Other fabricated metal products Other durable goods	tricts 11,464 938 4,567 2,187 1,730 2,042	458 25 216 66 76 75	4,832 452 2,001 1,062 457 860	454 29 181 35 131 78	1,118 175 393 220 211 119	190 14 50 21 44 61	225 17 60 33 47 68	2,261 119 1,000 339 479 324	135 19 50 12 19 35	129 2 57 8 29 33	116 6 25 13 35 37	210 30 59 15 59 47	1,336 50 475 363 143 305
Nondurable goods manufacturing - total Food, liquor, and tobacco Textiles, apparel, and leather Petroleum refining Chemicals and rubber Other nondurable goods	9,756 2,241 2,054 1,473 2,456 1,532	438 69 200 11 67 91	4,568 807 1,075 564 1,485 637	355 57 108 35 80 75	592 83 53 144 201 111	314 62 144 9 58 41	316 8 <b>5</b> 121 22 49 39	1,512 459 184 294 331 244	191 69 44 17 29 32	124 54 8 14 7 41	137 68 10 24 13 22	224 49 24 79 30 42	985 379 83 260 106 157
Mining (including crude petroleum and natural gas)	3,973	37	2,339	49	151	7	<b>5</b> 0	565	29	5	134	483	124
Trade - total Commodity dealers Other wholesale Retail	7,503 1,244 2,919 3,340	551 81 222 248	2,443 539 971 933	351 29 117 205	384 8 184 192	409 <b>55</b> 144 2 <b>1</b> 0	457 39 193 225	929 97 437 395	236 84 67 85	171 49 42 80	323 48 102 173	280 57 107 116	969 158 333 478
Transportation, communication, & other public utilities Transportation Communication Other public utilities	6,605 3,783 851 1,971	240 86 17 137	3,356 1,835 477 1,044	251 124 17 110	357 189 49 119	201 141 24 36	237 164 7 66	867 481 124 262	139 107 11 21	73 41 5 27	96 49 24 23	186 99 18 69	602 467 78 57
Construction	2,515	76	6 <b>5</b> 0	146	200	176	207	127	85	36	87	316	409
Services	4,684	380	1,451	281	307	162	213	527	131	117	91	236	788
Bankers acceptances	750	19	388	31	39	3	2	57		1	1	16	193
Foreign commercial and industrial loans	2,975	32	2,135	73	65	4	10	249	4	15	1	31	356
All other loans	6,088	87	1,051	12	255	138	69	332	81		29	85	3,949
Total classified loans	56,313	2,318	23,213	2,003	3,468	•	1,786	7,426	1,031	671	1,015	2,067	9,711
Total unclassified loans	5,570	323	819	158	543	442	429	942	214	57	229	444	970
Total commercial and industrial loans	61,883	2,641	24,032	2,161	4,011	2,046	2,215	8 <b>,3</b> 68	1,245	728	1,244	2,511	10,681

p/ Preliminary. Final totals will appear in the F. R. Bulletin. San Francisco District final figures appear in a release of that Reserve Bank.

Digitized for FRARSified loans are of March 29.

http://fraser.stlouisfed.org/